111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

128
129 1
129 2
131
132
133
134
135
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
151
152
153
162
163
164
165

166

167
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
180

Superintendent

Associate and Deputy Superintendent
Director and/or Supervisor
Principal/Headmaster

Finance Officer

Assistant Principal (Non-teaching)
Other Assistant Principal Assignment
Assistant Superintendent

Teacher

Interim Teacher — (Paid at Non-certified Rate)
JROTC Teacher

Foreign Exchange (VIF)

New Teacher Orientation

Extended Contracts

Master Teacher

Re-employed Retired Teacher - Exempt from the Earnings Cap
Held Harmless Salary

Held Harmless Salary

Instructional Support | - Regular Teacher Pay Scale
Instructional Support Il - Advanced Pay Scale
Psychologists

Teacher Mentor

Instructional Facilitators

Teacher Assistant - Other

Teacher Assistant - NCLB

Tutor (Within the instructional day)

Interpreter, Braillist, Translator, Education Interpreter
Therapist

School-Based Specialist

Monitor

Non-Certified Instructor

School Resource Officer

Office Support

Technician

Administrative Specialist (Central Support)
Substitute Teacher - Regular Teacher Absence
Substitute Teacher - Staff Development Absence
Substitute Teacher - Full-Time Non-Certified
Substitute - Non-Teaching

Teacher Assistant Salary When Substituting (Staff Development
Absence)

Teacher Assistant Salary When Substituting (Regular Teacher Absence)
Driver

Driver Overtime

Custodian

Cafeteria Workers

Skilled Trades

Manager

Work Study Student

Bonus Pay (Not Subject to Retirement)

Annual Expenditures

227,778
180,282
875,777

5,017,003
164,210
2,054,574
49,694
131,964

84,245,042
274,733
406,254

6,520,124
94,744

1,372
1,372
11,005,950
2,270,441
672,167

419,803
6,430,989
32,999
262,427
916,176
1,231,194
306,907

569,231
6,611,514
472,187
839,503
1,466,341

3,350,225
105,123
137,281

945,805
149,018

721,196

%

0.10%
0.08%
0.39%
2.25%
0.07%
0.92%
0.02%
0.06%
37.83%
0.12%
0.18%
2.93%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
4.94%
1.02%
0.30%
0.00%
0.19%
0.00%
2.89%
0.01%
0.12%
0.41%
0.55%
0.14%
0.00%
0.26%
2.97%
0.21%
0.38%
0.66%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
1.50%
0.05%
0.06%
0.00%
0.42%
0.07%
0.00%



LEA 360 - Gaston County Schools

PRC ALL - Total Expenditures (All Programs)
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 District Expenditures by LEA and Object Code as of 6/30/2024

Object Category/Object Code Description

Salary

196
197
198
199

211
221
229
231
232
234
235
184
185
186
188
189

311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
321
322
323
324
325
326

Staff Development Participant Pay
Staff Development Instructor
Tutorial Pay

Overtime Pay

Employer's Social Security Cost- Regular
Employer's Retirement Cost - Regular
Other Retirement Cost

Employer's Hospitalization Insurance
Employer's Workers' Comp Insurance Cost
Employer's Dental Insurance Cost
Employer's Life Insurance Cost

Longevity Pay

Bonus Leave Payoff

Short Term Disability Pay - Beyond Six Months
Annual Leave Payoff

Short Term Disability Pay — First Six Months

Contracted Services

Workshop Expenses

Contracted Instructional Substitutes
Marketing Costs

Reproduction Costs

Commercial Driver's License Medical Exam Expenses

Psychological Contract Services

Speech and Language Contracted Services
Other Professional/Technical Contract Services
Public Utilities - Electric Services

Public Utilities - Natural Gas

Public Utilities - Water/Sewer

Waste Management

Contracted Repairs and Maintenance — Land and Buildings
Contracted Repairs and Maintenance - Equipment

Subtotal:

Subtotal:

Annual Expenditures

1,013,639
129,492
199,240

144,385,203

10,065,696
32,505,505
15,340,265

301,191
38,982
56,483

1,503,045
35,235
59,846,401

6,987,601
114,419

8,862
50,945
440,264
1,185,738
316,143
632,409
55,198
103,950
171,930
1,102

%

0.46%
0.00%
0.06%
0.09%
64.83%

4.52%
14.59%
0.00%
6.89%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.14%
0.02%
0.03%
0.67%
0.02%
26.87%

3.14%
0.05%
0.00%
0.00%
0.02%
0.00%
0.20%
0.53%
0.14%
0.28%
0.02%
0.05%
0.00%
0.08%



LEA 360 - Gaston County Schools

PRC ALL - Total Expenditures (All Programs)
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 District Expenditures by LEA and Object Code as of 6/30/2024

Object Category/Object Code Description

Salary

425 Tires and Tubes

451 Food Purchase

453 Food Processing Supplies

459 Other Food Purchases

461 Furniture and Equipment - Inventoried

462 Computer Equipment - Inventoried

471 Sales and Use Tax Expense

472 Sales and Use Tax Refund (Contra-expenditure)

Annual Expenditures

207,063

29,910
871,048
1,827,979

%

0.09%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.39%
0.82%
0.00%
0.00%



